Assemblymember Christopher Eachus: Protects Hudson River From Nuclear Waste

34 Smith Clove Road Central Valley, NY 10917 PRSRT STD. U.S. Postage PAID Albany, NY Permit No. 75



"The Hudson River is an irreplaceable landmark, one we cannot afford to be poisoned with harmful pollutants. I will always fight to protect our natural resources at all costs. Our children and future generations' lives depend on it." — Assemblymember Chris Eachus

Assemblymember Christopher Eachus fought to preserve the Hudson Valley's natural resources

Thanks to the assistance of Assemblymember Christopher Eachus, New York State has passed a law that prohibits decommissioned nuclear power plants from discharging radiological substances into the Hudson River (Ch. 279 of 2023). This new law ensures that the Hudson River will be protected from all nuclear waste, preserving our drinking water and the beauty of our communities for generations to come.





Questions? Concerns? My office door is always open! Assemblymember Chris Eachus 34 Smith Clove Road, Central Valley, NY 10917 845-469-6929 | EachusC@nyassembly.gov